# CH \$190.00

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Signature Acquisition LLC		10/27/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Signature Systems Group, LLC
Street Address:	485 W. Putnam Avenue
Internal Address:	c/o Dubin Clark & Company, Inc.
City:	Greenwich
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06830
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2437729	SPORTPANEL
Registration Number:	2541810	THE TOPPER
Registration Number:	2631719	POLYBARRIER
Registration Number:	2783164	CROWDSTOPPER
Registration Number:	2968453	EVENTDECK
Registration Number:	3041256	HEXADECK
Registration Number:	2502621	SIGNATURE FENCING

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (302)636-5454

 Phone:
 800-927-9801 x2348

 Email:
 jpaterso@cscinfo.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004655 FRAME: 0949

900206451

Correspondent Name: Corporation Service Company Address Line 1: 1090 Vermont Avenue NW, Suite 430 Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jean Paterson Signature: /jep/ Date: 11/07/2011 Total Attachments: 6 source=11-4-11 Signature Acquisition LLC - TM#page1.tif source=11-4-11 Signature Acquisition LLC - TM#page2.tif source=11-4-11 Signature Acquisition LLC - TM#page3.tif source=11-4-11 Signature Acquisition LLC - TM#page4.tif source=11-4-11 Signature Acquisition LLC - TM#page5.tif source=11-4-11 Signature Acquisition LLC - TM#page6.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004655 FRAME: 0950

## Delaware

PAGE 1

### The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SIGNATURE FENCING AND

FLOORING SYSTEMS, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SIGNATURE

FENCING AND FLOORING SYSTEMS, LLC" TO "SIGNATURE SYSTEMS GROUP,

LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF OCTOBER,

A.D. 2011, AT 9:50 O'CLOCK A.M.

4278088 8100

111140160

DATE: 10-28-11

AUTHENT\CATION: 9121960

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004655 FRAME: 0951

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:08 AM 10/27/2011 FILED 09:50 AM 10/27/2011 SRV 111140160 - 4278088 FILE

### STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

	Liability Company:	
Signature Fer	ncing and Flooring Systems	, LLC
	Formation of the limited liability comp	pany is hereby amended
s follows:		
The name of	the limited liability comp	any is hereby
changed to re	ead "Signature Systems Gro	up, nuc
All other pro remain uncha	ovisions of the Certificat nged.	e of Formation
- CINOLIL		
IN WITNESS WI	HEREOF, the undersigned have execu	ted this Certificate on
	HEREOF, the undersigned have execu	ted this Certificate on, A.D. 2011
IN WITNESS WI the 25th	day of October	
	day of October	, A.D. 2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004655 FRAME: 0952

Print or Type

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:31 PM 02/20/2007 FILED 02:30 PM 02/20/2007 SRV 070190979 - 4278088 FILE

### SIGNATURE ACQUISITION LLC

### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

TO

### **CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION**

SIGNATURE ACQUISITION LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware, as amended (the "Company"), does hereby certify, pursuant to Section 18-202 of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware, that:

1. The name of the Company is:

Signature Acquisition LLC

2. The Certificate of Formation of the Company is hereby amended by striking out Article First thereof and substituting in lieu of said Article the following new Article FIRST:

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is Signature Fencing and Flooring Systems, LLC.

3. The amendment of the Certificate of Formation herein certified has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Sections 18-202, 18-302 and 18-402 of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware and the Limited Liability Company Agreement of the Company.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 004655 FRAME: 0953 [Signature Page to Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Formation]

Signed on February 16, 2007

Name: Brent L. Paris

Stamford/71204.3/ABOWMAN/327377v1

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 004655 FRAME: 0954